General Meeting dated June 28, 2024.

iii.	� The Company has altered its Memorandum of 

Association pursuant to increase in the Authorised 

Share Capital of the Company from Rs.1600,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Crores) consist of 

130,00,00,000/- (One Hundred and Thirty Crores) Equity 

Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each, aggregating to Rs. 

1300,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred 

Crores) and 30,00,00,000 (Thirty Crores) Preference 

Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each, aggregating to Rs. 

300,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Three Hundred Crores) to Rs. 

2500,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Crores) consist of 220,00,00,000/- (Two Hundred and 

Twenty Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) 

each, aggregating to Rs. 2200,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Two Thousand Two Hundred Crores) and 30,00,00,000 

(Thirty Crores) Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 

Ten) each, aggregating to Rs. 300,00,00,000 /- (Rupees 

Three Hundred Crores) Rs. 130,00,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Hundred and Thirty Crores) vide shareholders’ approval 

in the 17th Annual General Meeting dated June 28, 2024.

For M. Alagar & Associates

Practising Company Secretaries

Peer Review Certificate No: 6186/2024 

M. Alagar

Managing Partner

FCS No: 7488

CoP No.: 8196

UDIN: